

**Sr. No. 14**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1307/2023  
CM No. 3114/2023

**Anoop Dutta**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 12.07.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the operation of impugned order dated 29.04.2023 shall stay.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
24.05.2023  
Michal Sharma