

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) 1307/2023 CM(3114/2023)
Along with connected matters

ANOOP DUTTA

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Raghav Gaiind, Advocate
Ms. Deepika Mahajan, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Snigdha Sheikhar, Advocate
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate
Mr. Shahid Fareed, Advocate vice
Mr. M. I. Khan, Advocate

Vs.

U T OF J AND K AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate
Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25-08-2025

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned senior Additional Advocate General submits that the matter is under active consideration of the competent authority and, therefore, the proceedings at hand be deferred by six weeks so as to apprise the court of the final outcome of the deliberations.

Adjourned to 10.11.2025.

Interim directions, if any, to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
25-08-2025
Aamir