

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. : WP (C) No. 1307/2023,
CM No. 3114/2023

c/w

WP (C) No. 744/2024

CM No. 1806/2024

CM No. 6809/2025

Along with connected matters

Anoop Dutta

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.S.Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Raghav Gaind, Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar P Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate
Mr. C.S.Gupta, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Deepika Mahajan, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Govind Raina, Advocate
Mr. Raja Mohit Bucha, Advocate
Ms. Surabhi Kotwal, Advocate
Mr. Bhavesh Bhushan, Advocate
Mr. Dheeraj Singh Katoch, Advocate
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia Kaur, Advocate
Mr. Amrit Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate
(Through VC)
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate
Mr. Pawan Kumar Manni, Advocate
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate
Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

10.11.2025

Having argued the matter at some length, learned counsel for the parties submit that another matter [WP (C) No. 2887/2024 and other

connected petitions] involving identical issue, is pending consideration before the Srinagar Wing and, therefore, it would be expedient if all the petitions are heard together to avert any contradictions/complications.

Ordered accordingly.

In the meanwhile, Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI shall seek instructions in the matter.

Adjourned to 18.11.2025.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu :
10.11.2025
Pawan Chopra/Secy

