

Sr. No. 19

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1307/2023
CM(M) No. 259/2025
And other connected petitions

Anoop Dutta

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohit Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Raghav Gaiind, Advocate
Mr. C. S. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Snigdha Sheikhar, Advocate
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Surbhi Kotwal, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate
Mr. H. L. Koul, Advocate
Mr. Rajnesh Singh Parihar, Advocate
Mr. Govind Raina, Advocate
Mr. Raja Mohit Bucha, Advocate
Mr. Surjeet Singh Andotra, Advocate
Mr. Mohd. Latief Malik, Advocate
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate
Mr. Archit Sharma, Advocate vice
Mrs. Meenakshi Slathia Kaur, Advocate
Mr. Pankaj Katal, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhavesh Bushan, Advocate
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, assisting counsel to Mrs.
Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC
Mr. H. L. Koul, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate
Mr. Vijay Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
18.11.2025

01. WP(C) No. 2887/2024 along with connected petitions pending before the Srinagar Wing have not been listed in terms of the order dated 10.11.2025.
02. List along with all the connected petitions on 02.12.2025.
03. Interim direction(s) in all the petitions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

CM(M) No. 259/2025

01. Mr. Raja Mohit Bucha, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in all the identical matters, this Court has shown indulgence and passed an interim direction, but in this petition, notice has not been issued till date.
02. Notice to the respondents.
03. Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Objections, if any, by or before the next date of hearing.
04. Requisite steps for service of respondent No. 3 within one week.
05. List as above.
06. Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, impugned order dated 31.07.2025 shall stay. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
18.11.2025