

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 1307/2023 c/w
CM (M) No. 29/2023
a/w connected matters

Anoop Dutta

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Raghav Gaind, Advocate
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Dev Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia Kaur, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate vice
Mr. Yuvraj Bushan, Advocate
Ms. Durga Sandhya Shivam, Adv. vice
Mr. Bhavesh Bhushan, Advocate
Mr. Raja Mohit Bucha, Advocate
Mr. Dheeraj Singh Katoch, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Anishwar Chatterji Koul, CGSC
Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate
Ms. Pinki Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Vijay Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

02.12.2025

1. This Court vide order dated 10.11.2025 directed all the petitions, having identical issue pending consideration before Srinagar

Wing, be also listed along with these petitions to avert any contradictions/complications.

2. Registry is directed to furnish the list of all the matters in which identical issue is pending before both the Wings and list them together along with these petitions.

3. List on 16.12.2025.

4. Meanwhile, learned Sr. AAG shall also report in terms of the order dated 25.08.2025.

5. Interim direction in all the petitions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
02.12.2025
Ram Murti/PS

