

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 1307/2020

Along with connected matters.

Anoop Dutta.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rohit Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Raghav Gaind, Advocate.
M/s Rahul Aggarwal, Ishna Vaid, Ravjeer Singh,
Siddant Gupta, Rishav Vaid, Surjeet Singh
Andotra, Vishal Sadotra, D. Katoch, Yvraj
Bushan, Rohit Verma, Advocates.
V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Sr. Advocate (DSGI) with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. C S Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Snighdha Shekhar, Advocate.
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.
M/s Vijay Gupta, Sandeep Singh, Aamir Rashid,
Mazher Ali Khan, Advocates.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
28.01.2026

WP(C) No. 1307/2020 along with connected matters

List on January 29, 2026, as Case no.1.

WP(C) Nos. 2940/2024 & 2448/2025

As prayed, adjourned to January 29, 2026.

In the meanwhile, the Trial Court shall defer the proceeding beyond the date fixed in these petitions.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
28.01.2026
Sunita.