

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : WP(C) No. 1307/2023

c/w

CM (M) No. 29/2023, CM (M) No. 113/2023
CM (M) No. 219/2023, WP(C) No. 2515/2023
WP(C) No. 2863/2023, WP(C) No. 2901/2023
WP(C) No. 2988/2023, Ref (C) No. 1/2024
CM (M) No. 8/2024, WP(C) No. 716/2024
WP(C) No. 779/2024, WP(C) No. 800/2024
WP(C) No. 927/2024, WP(C) No. 1029/2024
WP(C) No. 1060/2024, WP(C) No. 1123/2024
WP(C) No. 1335/2024, WP(C) No. 1522/2024
WP(C) No. 1584/2024, WP(C) No. 2399/2024
WP(C) No. 2813/2024, WP(C) No. 2834/2024
WP(C) No. 2872/2024, WP(C) No. 2940/2024
WP(C) No. 2952/2024, WP(C) No. 1/2025
CM (M) No. 38/2025, CM (M) No. 137/2025
CM (M) No. 259/2025, WP(C) No. 317/2025
WP(C) No. 362/2025, WP(C) No. 416/2025
WP(C) No. 525/2025, WP(C) No. 613/2025
WP(C) No. 864/2025, WP(C) No. 1000/2025
WP(C) No. 1179/2025, WP(C) No. 1693/2025
WP(C) No. 1783/2025, WP(C) No. 2078/2025
WP(C) No. 2322/2025, WP(C) No. 2448/2025
WP(C) No. 3079/2025, WP(C) No. 3191/2025
WP(C) No. 14/2026

Anoop Dutta

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.S.Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Raghav Gaiind, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Bhavesh Bhushan, Advocate
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate
Mr. Govind Raina, Advocate
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate
Mr. Faiz-Ul-Arif Fahmi, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate
Ms. Deepali Kapoor, Advocate
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with

Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI (From Srinagar)
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr.AAG (From Srinagar)
Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. Dhiraj Choudhary, Advocate
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate
Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate
Ms. Seema Khajuria, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Snigdha Shekhar, Advocate
Mr. Vijay Gupta, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

11.03.2026

CM (M) No. 38/2025 :

Be placed before another Bench, of which one of us (Rajnish Oswal-J),
is not a member.

**WP(C) No. 1307/2023
a/w Connected matters**

List on 24.03.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
11.03.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy

