

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.2887/2024  
CM No.7889/2024  
& connected matters.

**Nissar Ahmad Bhat** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.  
Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate.  
Ms. Nighat Amin, Advocate.  
Mr. Sami Shabir Lone, Advocate.  
Mr. Asif Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

**Sameer Ahmad Khan and others.** ....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI, with  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Assisting Counsel.

**WP(C) No.1307/2023**  
**and connected matters.**

**Anoop Dutta** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Ms. Seema Shekhar, Sr. Advocate.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

Vs.

**U T of J and K and others.** ....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, with  
Ms. Saghira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel.  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.04.2026**

At request, adjourned to 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**WP(C) No.2906/2024**  
**CM No.7937/2024**

Mr. Asif Ahmad Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioner at the outset submits that the matter in issue being altogether different has

wrongly been clubbed with the bunch of petitions that are being heard by this Court. He, therefore, submits that the petition be delinked.

Ordered accordingly. Place before the Bench as per the roster.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**

**09.04.2026**

Abdul Qayoom, Secy.

