

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: WP(C) No. 1307/2023  
c/w CM(M) No. 29/2023  
along with connected matter(s)  
(Jammu wing)  
WP(C) No. 2887/2024  
Along with connected matter(s)  
(Srinagar wing)

Anoop Dutta ..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K & Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanaka Bhat, Assisting counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. Advocate (Sr. AAG)

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

29.05.2026

The matter was heard at length and the judgment was reserved on May 13, 2026.

However, owing to certain subsequent events, we may not be able to prepare/finalize the judgment in the immediate future.

Dereserved.

Put up before another Bench after obtaining necessary orders on the administrative side.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu**  
29.05.2026  
Sunita